

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Chapter 346.

Resolve in Favor of H. P. Hawes and Constance A. Gage, Clerk and Stenographer, Respectively, to the Committee on Ways and Bridges.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to H. P. Hawes for services as clerk to the Committee on Ways and Bridges, the sum of three hundred dollars; and to Constance A. Gage, stenographer to same committee the sum of one hundred twenty-five dollars.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 347.

Resolve Appropriating Money for the Purchase of Filing Cases for the Offices of the Secretary and President of the Senate.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of seventy-four dollars and twenty-five cents to be expended by the Superintendent of Public Buildings and Grounds, for two steel filing cases, for the office of the Secretary of the Senate and the office of the President of the Senate.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 348.

Resolve in Favor of H. P. Hawes for Services as Clerk of the Committee on Insane Hospitals.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be H. P. Hawes, in favor of. paid to H. P. Hawes for services as clerk of the Committee on Insane Hospitals, the sum of fifty dollars.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 349.

Resolve in Favor of Neil L. Violette, for Services as Clerk of the Committee on State Lands and Forest Preservation.

Resolved, That the sum of seventy-five dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Neil L. Violette for his services in favor of. as Clerk to the Committee on State Lands and Forest Preservation.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Neil L. Violette,

Steel filing cases for office of of Sec. Senate, in favor of in

Снар. 346

H. P. Hawes and Constance A. Gage, in favor of,